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June 26, 1968,

Mr. Louis Meade Dixon,

Messrs. Vargas, Bartlett & Dixon,
5th Floor,

195 South Sierra Street,

Reno, HNevada 89501,

Deay Mr. Dixont

The enclosed correpsondence from Mr. Donald B. Lamont
to Mr. Frank W, Lewis and Mr. Lewis' reply concerning the Chromo
Group, I believe, is self-explanatory.

Would you please take the necessary steps concerning
Quit claim.

The details of the property as I have them are shown
the sheet numbered 38, :

If further detail is needed you may contact Locke
Goldsmith by mail or telephone at:

Locke B. Goldsmith,

A?to 512'

Snyder Avenue & Jest Street,
Y“mgtm’ Nevada.
Telephone — 702 463-2588.

Yours truly, } W
/

NHU/nl Norman H. Ursel, P. Eng.
ce: Mr. South Trimble, IIX
Mr. Donald 8. Lamont
(2) Coord - New York
- Hartford




PAN — NEVADA INC.
. , Suite 500, 37 Lewis Street
COPY Hartford, Connecticut 06103

e

Please refer reply to:

103 East 37th Street,
New York, N.Y. 10016,

June 7, 1968.
Mr. Frank W. Lewis,
6904 Woodman Avenue,

Van Nuys, California 91405.

Dear Frank: Re: Chromo Group (p38)

On May 1, 1968 we obtained information on this group from the
Recorder's and Assessor's offices for Pershing County in Lovelock.

The two claims were leased to us as patented; in your brief summary
on the claims you claimed that the title was '"clouded".

Earlier the Bureau of Land Management in Reno indicated that these
claims were unpatented; the Lovelock research verified the information.
They have no record of your claim to ownership.

In addition they have no record of the claims being unpatents in good
standing, or otherwise. Hence, you have not staked over the old
boundaries, at least not using the property names furnished to us.

In short, according to the local garbled records, we have neither of
the claims and cannot hope to get title to them without restaking
providing the ground is open.

Would you please therefore inform us in detail with respect to the
present status of each of the titles in dispute or in overlap as soon

as possible. Thanks a 1ot.

Sincerely youré,

DBL/la ‘ Donald B. Lamont
cc: J. %. Buckley
N. Ursel

L. Goldsmith
Coord (2)



COPY

Dear Donald Lamont:

Your analysis of the above seems to be correct.
I suggest you delete it by Quit claim Deed from the contract.
In my oxiginal‘deliberations with James Buckley I had asked him

if he wanted my good and my bad. He wanted everything.

FWL

(xx) copies to: Norman Ursel (for your further handling)
J. L. B.
Coord (2)
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PAN-NEVADA INC.

Suite 500 * 37 Lewis Street
Hartford, Connecticut 06103

Please refer reply to:

103 East 37th Street
New York, N.Y. 1l00le6

- June 7, 1968
Mr. Frank W. Lewis

6904 woodman Avenue
Van Nuys, California 91405

Re: Chromo Group (P38)

Dear PFrank:

On May 1, 1968 we obtained information on this group from the
Recorder's and Assessor's offices for Pershing County in
Lovelock. ‘ ‘

The two claims were leased to us as patented; in your brief
summary on the claims you claimed that the title was "clouded".

Earlier the Bureau of Land Management in Reno indicated that
these claims were unpatented; the Lovelock research verified
the information. They have no record of your claim to owner~
ship. '

In addition they have no record of the claims being unpatents
in good standing, or otherwise. Hence, you have not staked
over the old boundaries, at least not using the property names
furnished to us.

In short, according to the local garbled records, we have
~ neither of the claims and cannot hope to get title to them
without restaking providing the ground is open.

Would you please therefore inform us in detail with respect
to the present status of each of the titles in dispute or in
overlap as soon as possible. Thanks a lot.

Sincerely yours,

DBL/la Donald B. Lamont
cc: J. W. Buckley »
N. Ursel

| L. Goldsmith ,
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PLAT

OF THE CLAIM OF
C. 5. UALNAT. &'T AL

f.md District.

KNOWN AS THE

CHROMO, HIODEN TREASUMRE N° & -
ano HIDDEN TREASURE N°2 LOGES

w WENNEDY WIVING SISTRAT,
HUMBOLOT COUNTY, NEVALA
Lontaining ansérea of 52 /19 Jeres.

Sealeof* 300 Jeetitolheinch.
Yarcation /6°20E
SURSEIED loril /1% -3*
frervon W HorNE IZMMM
e
She Orginal Jictd. Notes of the Survey,of ithe Mining Clasm of

C.S. VAUONER ET AL
Jorown asthe

4902 ABY

Chrorno, FHidder 7recswure N/, and
/‘r_’/é/de/‘) Trecasure N°E Lades

ffom which.this plat has been ynade under my direction
and $ herdly cerggfy that ish suchanaceurate deseryp
tionof said Mining (i as willy if incorporated.intv.a patent,
serve fully Lo ddentyfy the premuses, and that such. peférence.
s made therewn to natural ofjects or oL monuments
as will perpetuate and fecthelocus thenepf.

o further certfy that Kove Hundred Dollans worth of labor has
been, or improvements madeupon saidMining.
Qaim by daimant.s or 1/e/r grantors,and. that
sacd improvernents mrwm%‘ /Cut 345,82 Tunnels
855, ICur# Tormal 8105, 2 Shalls 8840, / Cur,
Turine) & [(Frir /748, /Cul lurnne/d Winze
8470, /Cut @ Incline 8770, Total, ¥4/

that the location of ‘said improvements ts showreo
upon this plat, and that no portion of .sad, or im -
provements has been includedin the. estimate of jecpeande -
Aures upon ary other clatn.
< Hnd. S flrther certfy thathis is @ correat plat of said Mini
Alaim made in conformaly wih yaad gregei ;
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